
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:186
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2000
LINKING OF NH-5 AND NH-43
AVSM, BRIG.(RETD.) KAMAKHYA PRASAD SINGH DEO

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have a proposal to link National Highway No. 5, Berhampur and National Highway No. 43 at Raipur in Madhya Pradesh;

(b) whether it connect Angul and Dhenkanal District Headquarters; and

(c) if so, the steps taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C. KHANDURI)

(a) The Central Government has already declared the road connecting Gopalpur in Orissa with Raipur in Madhya Pradesh as new National Highway No. 217 vide Notification dated 12.10.2000. This road intersects NH No. 5 and passes through Berhampur and leads to NH. No. 43 after joining NH No. 6 near Raipur.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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